



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1276 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11198 OF 2024

Rubina Bernard Patil

... Appellant.

Versus

Mrs. Pinky Raindoll Patil and Anr.

... Respondents.

Ms. Priyanka Dable a/w. Mr. Bhushan Ahire for the Appellant.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : January 23, 2025

P. C. :

1. Mentioned out of turn.
2. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant submits that the matter is wrongly listed on board and is scheduled to come up for hearing on 29th January, 2025. The matter to come up on the scheduled date.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]