

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1276 OF 2024.**

Rubina Bernard Patil

...Appellant.

**Versus**

Mrs. Pinky Raindoll Patil And Anr.

...Respondents.

*Adv. Sachchidanand Singh and Adv. B. M. Ahire for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondents.*

**Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.**

**Date : February 24, 2025.**

**P. C. :**

1. Stand over to **25<sup>th</sup> March, 2025.**
2. The matter not to be listed before the next date.

**[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]**