



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1276 OF 2024

Rubina Bernard Patil

...Appellant.

Versus

Pinky Raindoll Patil and Another.

...Respondents.

Ms. Priyanka Dable for the Appellant.

Mr. Mithilesh G. Rajbhor for the Respondent No. 1.

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : March 25, 2025.

P. C. :

1. Appeal will have to be heard finally. However, Learned Counsel appearing for the Appellant is not ready for final hearing. Stand over to **28th April 2025.**

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]