

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.07.15
12:40:43 +0530

**FIRST APPEAL NO. 1276 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11198 OF 2024**

Rubina Bernard Patil ...Appellant
Versus
Mrs. Pinky Raindoll Patil And Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Priyanka S. Dable, Advocate for Appellant.
Mr. Mithilesh G. Rajbhar, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 14th JULY, 2025

P.C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Appellant and Respondent No.1 to explore the possibility of staying together in the interest of children involved, whose custody is at the center of the dispute, stand over to 28.07.2025.

2. Learned counsel for Respondent No.1 submits on instructions that without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the parties, Respondent No.1 will not press the execution till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)