

HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date: 2025.08.19
11:44:04 +0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1276 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11198 OF 2024

Rubina Bernard Patil ...Appellant
Versus
Mrs. Pinky Raindoll Patil And Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Ruhika Sawant i/b. Mr. Bhushan Ahire for the Appellant.
Mr. Mithilesh G. Rajbhar for the Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : M.M. SATHAYE, J.

DATE : 18th AUGUST, 2025

P.C. :

1. At the joint request of the learned counsel for the parties, stand over to 22.08.2025 for filing consent terms.
2. Statement recorded earlier on 14.07.2025 to continue till next date.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)