

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1276 OF 2024

Rubina Bernard PatilAPPELLANT

V/S

Mrs. Pinky Raindoll Patil And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11198 OF 2024

In

First Appeal 1276 OF 2024

Rubina Bernard PatilPETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Pinky Raindoll Patil And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr. B M Ahire for Appellant

Mr. Mithilesh G. Rajbhar for Respondent no. 1

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 16th December, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)