

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1276 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.11198 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1276 OF 2024

Rubina Bernard Patil

...Appellant/
Applicant

Versus

Pinky Raindoll Patil And Anr

...Respondents

*Mr. Santosh Kumar Singh a/w Mr. Riyan A. Jijina for the
Appellant/Applicant*

Mr. M. G. Rajbhor for the Respondents

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : APRIL 21, 2026

P. C. :

1. Learned counsel appearing for the Appellant, on instructions of the Appellant, submits that the Appellant is ready and willing to hand over the custody of the children.
2. As the matter can be amicably settled between the parties, the parties are directed to approach the Main Mediation Centre, which shall appoint a Mediator in the matter, and the terms be worked out as regards handing over of custody and settling terms as regards access of the children by the Appellant.

3. The parties shall approach the Mediation Centre on 24th April 2026, and the Coordinator shall appoint a Mediator in the matter.
4. Stand over to **7th May 2026** under the caption 'For Directions'.
5. Copy of this order be forwarded to the Co-ordinator, High Court Mediation Centre, Mumbai, for information and necessary action.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]